Domestic interest rates on deposits and placements with licensed financial

institution are determined based on prevailing market rates.

-5.00%

+5.00%

The result below summarised the price risk sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV due to

movements of price by -5.00% and +5.00% respectively:

Sensitivity of the Fund’s

NAV or theoretical value

The result below summarised the interest rate sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV, or

theoretical value due to the parallel movement assumption of the yield curve by

+100bps and -100bps respectively:

Currency risk is associated with the Fund’s financial assets and financial liabilities

that are denominated in currencies other than the Fund’s functional currency.

Currency risk refers to the potential loss the Fund might face due to unfavorable

fluctuations of currencies other than the Fund’s functional currency against the

Fund’s functional currency.

36

AmAsia Pacific REITs

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2024

20. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D.)

(a) Market risk (cont’d.)

(iii) Currency risk (cont’d.)

Percentage movements in

currencies other than the Sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV

Fund’s functional currency:  2024  2023

 RM  RM

-5.00%  (8,137,870)  (9,865,342)

+5.00%  8,137,870 9,865,342

Financial assets/

(liability) RM % of RM % of

denominated in equivalent NAV equivalent NAV

Australian Dollar

Investments 56,450,952 29.11 68,050,149 29.63

Amount due from

brokers 4,052,446 2.09 - -

Distribution

receivables 51,600 0.03 634,863 0.28

Cash at bank 920,592 0.47 175,288 0.07

Amount due to

brokers  (1,001,249) (0.52) -  -

60,474,341 31.18  68,860,300 29.98

Hong Kong Dollar

Investments 11,427,873 5.89 7,110,830 3.10

Cash at bank 50  -* 53  -*

11,427,923 5.89  7,110,883 3.10

The net unhedged financial assets and financial liabilities of the Fund that are not

denominated in Fund’s functional currency are as follows:

2024 2023

The result below summarised the currency risk sensitivity of the Fund’s NAV due to

appreciation/depreciation of the Fund’s functional currency against currencies other

than the Fund’s functional currency.

37

AmAsia Pacific REITs

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2024

20. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D.)

(a) Market risk (cont’d.)

(iii) Currency risk (cont’d.)

Financial assets/

(liability) RM % of RM % of

denominated in equivalent NAV equivalent NAV

Japanese Yen

Investments 7,931,427 4.09 40,929,298 17.82

Amount due from